
~;> 
'~ 

0 ..,..._. a;_,. .c=:-.--d _ _...,.. Ill ~ IS ............... ~•--l'nf~----..... ....... s;.a.■.ac.:aa...--:ca -.,~ C.~:,0 

-~ ~.-?-~ .. ~~~-~~~~!::-~~-:::a__:_~~!.!-~!:!?-~-~ 
~a;w,pret,·c--d b:::,-· ~~a.---aE:- '.Ne......,- I>e!-..__._., 

.A...._.tC1J-~01fl.:L• ,._,,_a.1c1U18,c- _.,._II-Deed L~ -,.rib,.....,.rs...,...·•r•y• --:l'""'C'C'"h~,o,l.._lc:.-11 ..._, __ ..... ,..e-a-.1.-y. ~■..aaa.""1 
___,...,._ b:_v ~C' wltb •.A. .... •w;.--c-. ~,,._- by 11':S<> 900'.a: - -:Z.0'1:5 

'JR:..,~._ ~ ~c.;:c::-_ :N..-- 1D-11b~ wl .. - 2.(11:)o .&,; lL:2 C-:, 

I>epaaa-tme-• 4»r E.11.eoct...a.c::~• a .. d 18:Iec::trc»-.Ics :E .. ~ee:ra:-t-t 
(.A..c,c,,.....dll.C- by r-.-a:..A.> 

Cl!D 

Aca.Year:2024-25 
Calendar of Events 

SEM: IV (Autonomous Scheme) Date of release: 06/02/2025 

Wk. Month \ 
Week Daya/ Dates 

No. 

No.or 
Evrnt1 Planned Evenls Conduded 

1 Feb 10: Commencement of the Semester & Classes-IV Sem; 10-14: Registration of courses-IV Sem,12-14:Workshop, 

2 Feb 21:AICTE Activity/ IIC Activity/ Community service Activity. 

3 Feb/Mar 26: Maha Shivaratri 

4 Mar [06:Technical event 1, 07:IEEE/ISTE Event 

5 Mu 12: Staff Club Activity, 13: Guest Lecture 1 

6 Mu .23:PTM 

7 Mu [24: FAl submissions; ,27-29: Dropping of courses; 29: Revlewl of Critical attendance & IA; 30: Ugadi 

8 Mu/April [02:lndustry Visit, 31: Khutba E Ramzan, 03:Guest lecture 2,04: Syllabus coverage 

9 April ;7-9:IAl-lV;l0: Mahavir Jayantl,12: Expert talk on Gate Exam, 12:Cultural Activity 

10 April 15: Feedback 1; 14: Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti; 18: Good Friday 

11 April 121:Rcvirw I of criticnl IA: 23:Guest talk on R&D Activity, 25-26: VARCHASVA-25 

12 30: Basava Jayantl; 01: May Day, 02:IEEE/ISTE Event 
-
13 May 10: Alumni Talk,07:Technical event 2 10:PTM 2, 08:Guest Lecture 3 

14 May 12:FAZ submissions; 13:Entrepreneurship talk 

15 May 19-24: Practical test week; 21: Feedbackl; 24: Syllabus Coverage2; 24: Attendance finalization 

16 26-28: IA2-IV; 28: Submission of attendace(Formatl & Format2}; 30: Att. Condonation meeting; 31: LWD-IV 
-
17 102-04: Withdraw! of courses; 03: Finalization & Submission of CIE; 07: Bakrid; 

18 11 12 [09-14: SEE Practical-IV 

19 18 19 16: SEE Theory starts-IV 

20 25 26 

21 2 3 4 05: SEE Theory Ends: IV; 06: Muharram 

22 9 10 11 j07: Semester Break/Add-on courses/Vocational Training Starts-IV 

23 16 17 18 

24 23 24 25 

25 I 30 31 1 02: Semester Break/ Add-on courses/Vocational Training Ends-IV 

26 I 6 7 8 ,04: Commencement of the Semester-V; 

IV: 

B' c____,, 5- L 
Prepared by b{.;_(14 Co-Ordinator 

109 82 -Working Days , 22- days of exams 

~~ta£ 
HOD 



Wk. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

() . 
G:> S 

-.r---- . Sri lfl .Jr'a,-1 Sri G•-d- II • • •• J ...B I -"'-!,!kbu.nrc....__.-.,rt Sbl.k-"la.aD• "¥"..,.,.sec C.R.> 

..... _,. __ .,-.._st:•t:u-t:e of' Tech.-..<>I<>gY 
_._...,__ C::lit>·. Dr. VlabDU..,.. ....... D• a-ad. :aGe_.ri. --------~ 

'"'-ut:o .. 
0 

n.ao .. __ .A.ppro,·c,,d b:,,• ,A:ic:;-TE.. !'--C:"""'" Dc:llbL. 
A.c:,cr.,dl•ecl ··: .... .u,,C:c:,,dl Ile> v,s-..-es-.·• r•:--·• y4"'Ch-n,OICJ>'1i:lc:-al. UnJ,·.,.rslll-:>'~ ~•-a::-"'' 

......,._ .._...,,.c lotu.Cc _...., 
Re by NA.AC __,.otb •A+•sra.de..,.. ccrc-e•&ed lb:'.'!" .-S<> 900:1. - 20~S 

~ 
-~-----~ 

Departmen ec:-oa,m,1ze,c1 by ·ucc. N...-· n-'Jb_l __._,.. 2.(l'.> .&. .a.::z: (D> 

t or Elect.rt.cal a.nd .Eiec:tron.l.c:s E:nfi!tiDieerllm,it 
(.A...c,crc,dlced b:i,· r,.--e.A) 

Aca.Year:2024-2S 

Month 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb 

Feb/Mar 

Mar 

Mar 

Mar 

Mar 

Mar/Apnl 

April 

April 

April 

Apnl/Moy 

May 

May 

May 

May/June 

June 

June 

June 

June 

June/July 

July 

July 

July 

July/Aug 

Aug 

No. of 
t----r----,----,.--,---~--r---1 Working 

Week Days/ Dates 

Wed I Thu I Fri I Sat Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Days 

24 

3 

10 

24 

30 1 

7 8 

14 15 

21 22 

28 29 

5 

25 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 

6 

26 

3 

10 

17 

24 

7 

4 

11 

18 

VIII: 

VI: 

78 

130 

BC ... et--

6[;_{~ Prepared by 
Co-Ordinator 

Calendar of Events 
SEM: VIII, VI (VTU Scheme) 

Ennts Planned 

3: Commencement of Vocational Training Program 

Date of release: 06/02/2025 

10: Commencement of the Semester & Classes-VI ; lS: commencement of the Semester & Classes-VIII, 12-14:Workshop, 

22: Project Synopsis Review: VI, 21:AICTE Activity/ IIC Activity/ Community service Activity. 

26: Maha Shivaratrl 

ltl<, T ~chmcnl c, ent I. 07 IEEE/ISTE E, cnl 

11: Expert talk on Gate Exam,12: Staff Club Actlvity,13: Guest lecture 1 

19: Technical Seminar: VIII; 22: Project Phase-1 Reviewl-VI 

17: FAl Submission-VI; 30: Ugadi 

31: Khutba E Ramzan; 04: Syllabus Coveragel-VI, 03: Guest lecture 2 

1

07-09: IAl-VI; 10: Mahavlr Jayanti; 12: Reviewl of Critical attendance-VI, 12:Cultural Activity 

14: Dr. Ambedkar Jayantl; 15: Feed Backl-VI; 18: Good Friday; 12: Reviewl of Critical IA-VI 

122: Alumni T11lk. 23:Gucst t11lk on R&D Activity,25-26: VARCHASVA-25 

130: Basava Jayanti; 01: May Oay,02:IEEE/ISTE Event 

los: Internship Review Week-VIII; 07:lndustry Visit 1,08:Guest Lecture 3 10: Review2 of Critical attendance-Vl,10:PTM 2 

12: FA2 Submission-VI; 13:Entrepreneurshlp talk,1S: LWD-VIII; 16: SEE Theory starts-VIII, 17th:Farewell to 8th sem 

21: Syllabus Coverage2-VI; 23: Feed Back2-VI ; 24: Project Phase-1 Review2-VI 

26-28: IA2-VI ; 26: SEE Theory ends-VIII; 27: SEE Practical starts-Vlll; 31: lWD-VI 

102: SEE Practical ends-VIII; SEE Practical starts-VI; 07: Bakrid 

12: SEE Practical exams ends-VI 

16: Theory exams starts-VI 

06: Muharram 

01: Theory exams ends-VI 

04: Commencement of the Semester-VII Sem; 

65 -Working Days , 13- days of exams 

82 -Working Days , 48- days of exams 

Evenu Coadacted 

~t'~ 
HOD 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



