



BGS Health and Education City, Dr. Vishauvardhana Rond, Kengeri, Bengaluru-3doodo
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.
Autonomous Institute affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi
Accredited by NAAC with 'A+'grade, Certified by ISO 9001 - 2015
Recognized by UGC, New Delhi with 2(f) & 12 (B)

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering
(Accredited by NBA)



Calendar of Events

	500
CERA. IV	(Autonomous Scheme)
SEIVI: IV	(Autonomous Scheme)

Aca. Year: 2024-25									15	SEM: IV (Autonomous Scheme)  Date of release: 06/02/2025		
Wk. No.	Month	Mon	Week Days / Dates Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Su				Sun	No. of Working Days	Events Planned	Events Conducted		
1	Feb	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	5	10: Commencement of the Semester & Classes-IV Sem; 10-14: Registration of courses-IV Sem,12-14: Workshop,		
2	Feb	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	6	21:AICTE Activity/ IIC Activity / Community service Activity.		
3	Feb/Mar	24	25	26	27	28	1	2	4	26: Maha Shivaratri		
4	Маг	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	6	06:Technical event 1, 07:IEEE/ISTE Event		
5	Mar	10	11			14	15	16	5	12: Staff Club Activity, 13: Guest Lecture 1		
6	Mar	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	6	23:PTM		
7	Mar	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	6	24: FA1 submissions; ,27-29: Dropping of courses; 29: Review1 of Critical attendance & IA; 30: Ugadi		
8	Mar/April	31	1	2		4	5	6	4	02:Industry Visit, 31: Khutba E Ramzan, 03:Guest lecture 2,04: Syllabus coverage		
9	April	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	5	7-9:IA1-IV;10: Mahavir Jayanti,12: Expert talk on Gate Exam, 12:Cultural Activity		
10	April	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	3	15: Feedback 1; 14: Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti; 18: Good Friday		
11	April	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6	21:Review 1 of critical IA; 23:Guest talk on R&D Activity, 25-26: VARCHASVA-25		
12	April/May	28	29	30	1	2	3	4	4	30: Basava Jayanti; 01: May Day, 02:IEEE/ISTE Event		
13	May	5	6	17		9	10	11	6	10: Alumni Talk,07:Technical event 2 10:PTM 2, 08:Guest Lecture 3		
14	May	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	5	12:FA2 submissions; 13:Entrepreneurship talk		
15	May	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	6	19-24: Practical test week; 21: Feedback2; 24: Syllabus Coverage2; 24: Attendance finalization		
16	May/June	26	27	28	29	30	31	1	5	26-28: IA2-IV; 28: Submission of attendace(Format1 & Format2); 30: Att. Condonation meeting; 31: LWD-IV		
17	June	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	5	02-04: Withdrawl of courses; 03: Finalization & Submission of CIE; 07: Bakrid;		
18	June	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	6	09-14: SEE Practical-IV		
19	June	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	5	16: SEE Theory starts-IV		
20	June	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	6			
21	June/July	30	1	2	3	4	5	6	5	05: SEE Theory Ends: IV; 06: Muharram		
22	July	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	6	07: Semester Break/Add-on courses/Vocational Training Starts-IV		
23	July	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	5			
24	July	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6			
25	July/Aug	28	29	30	31	1	2	3	5	02: Semester Break/Add-on courses/Vocational Training Ends-IV		
26	Aug	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		04: Commencement of the Semester-V;		

IV:

109 82 -Working Days, 22- days of exams







Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

Autonomous Institute affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi Accredited by NAAC with 'A+'grade, Certified by ISO 9001 – 2015

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+'grade, Certified by ISO 9001 – 2015

Recognized by UGC, New Delhi with 2(f) & 12 (B)

Department

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Accredited by NBA)



ti to dow of livents

_	Calendar of Events  Date of release: 06/02/2025										
	Aca. Year: 2024-25 SEM: VIII, VI (VTU Scheme)  Events Conducted										
Wk				Week	Days /	Dates			No. of Working Days	Events Planned	Events Conducted
No.	Month	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun			
	Feb	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	6	3: Commencement of Vocational Training Program	
1	Feb	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	5	3: Commencement of Vocational Training Program  10: Commencement of the Semester & Classes-VII ; 15: Commencement of the Semester & Classes-VIII , 12-14:Workshop,	
2	Feb	17	18	19	20		22	23	6	22: Project Synopsis Review: VI, 21:AICTE Activity/ IIC Activity / Community service Activity.	
3	Feb/Mar	24	25	26	27	28	1	2	4	26: Maha Shivaratri	
4	Mar	3	4	5	6	1.2	8	9	6	06 Technical event 1, 07 IEEE/ISTE Event	
5	Mar	10	ni	/12		14	15	16	5	11: Expert talk on Gate Exam,12: Staff Club Activity,13: Guest Lecture 1	
6	Mar	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	6	19: Technical Seminar: VIII; 22: Project Phase-1 Review1-VI	
7	Mar	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	6	17: FA1 Submission-VI; 30: Ugadi	
8	Mar/April	3.1	1	2	- 3	4	5	6		31: Khutba E Ramzan; 04: Syllabus Coverage 1-VI, 03: Guest Lecture 2	
9	April	7	8	- 9	10	11	12	13	K.5	07-09: IA1-VI; 10: Mahavir Jayanti; 12: Review1 of Critical attendance-VI, 12:Cultural Activity	
10	April	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	3	14: Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti; 15: Feed Back1-VI; 18: Good Friday; 12: Review1 of Critical IA-VI	
11	April	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6	22: Alumni Talk, 23:Guest talk on R&D Activity,25-26: VARCHASVA-25	
12	April/May	28	29	30	1	2	3	4	4	30: Basava Jayanti; 01: May Day,02:IEEE/ISTE Event	1
13	May	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	6	05: Internship Review Week-VIII; 07:Industry Visit 1,08:Guest Lecture 3 10: Review2 of Critical attendance-VI,10:PTM 2	
14	May	12	13	14	15	16	. 17	18	5	12: FA2 Submission-VI; 13:Entrepreneurship talk,15: LWD-VIII; 16: SEE Theory starts-VIII, 17th:Farewell to 8th sem	
15	May	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	6	21: Syllabus Coverage2-VI; 23: Feed Back2-VI; 24: Project Phase-1 Review2-VI	
16	May/June	26	27	28	29	30	31	1.	5	26-28: IA2-VI; 26: SEE Theory ends-VIII; 27: SEE Practical starts-VIII; 31: LWD-VI	
17	June	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	5	02: SEE Practical ends-VIII; SEE Practical starts-VI; 07: Bakrid	
18	June	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	6	12: SEE Practical exams ends-VI	
19	June	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	5	16: Theory exams starts-VI	
20	June	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	6		
21	June/July	30	1	2	3	4	5	6	5	06: Muharram	
22	July	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	6		
23	July	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	5		
24	July	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6		
25	July/Aug	28	29	30	31	1	2	3	5	01: Theory exams ends-VI	
26	Δυσ	TA.	5	6	7	8	9	10		04: Commencement of the Semester-VII Sem;	

VIII:

78 65 -Working Days , 13- days of exams

VI:

82 -Working Days, 48- days of exams

Prepared by Co-Ordinator